

For more information:
Bonnie Myers, 704-762-2256
Senior Marketing Officer
F&M Bank

For Immediate Release

F&M Bank Welcomes Stephen Bowman

Salisbury, NC, May 30, 2024 – We're excited to announce the addition of Stephen Bowman in our China Grove office as Relationship Banking Manager / Assistant Vice President.

"Stephen brings a wealth of knowledge to F&M Bank with over a decade of experience in the banking industry," said F&M Bank Chairman & CEO Steve Fisher. "He joins our team with a commitment to building long-lasting relationships with his clients through every stage of their lives."

"I love being able to help my clients through both the good times and bad," said Bowman. "I hope that I am able to provide a calm, caring environment for my clients when they come to see me."

Not only is Stephen dedicated to building relationships with his clients, he's also excited to start building relationships within the community. Before his recent move to Cabarrus County, Steven was a committee member for the Charlotte Area Chamber of Commerce, Young Professionals Group. He looks forward to staying true to the F&M Bank tradition of community service as his family lays down roots in Cabarrus County.

F&M Bank has been named Best Bank of Greater Cabarrus for 12 years in a row. The honor is especially meaningful because it demonstrates that the community believes F&M Bank is doing things right. That includes hiring quality bankers, like Stephen, who provide top-notch client service and financial expertise. It's the very foundation of F&M Bank.

Fisher adds, "We have no doubt Stephen will excel in his career with F&M Bank! Please join us in welcoming him to our China Grove office."

About F&M Bank

F&M Bank is a community bank established in 1909 and headquartered in Salisbury, NC. Operating throughout the Piedmont and the Research Triangle area, the bank has grown to over \$900 million in assets with 11 offices in Rowan, Cabarrus and Wake counties. Focused on providing personal attention and convenience for every client, the bank offers a complete range of financial services for individuals and businesses. F&M Bank has been voted the Best Bank in Rowan and Cabarrus counties for over a decade. F&M Bank is a Member FDIC and an Equal Housing Lender. For more information, visit us online at fmbnc.com.

###

